82% ownership in the Company following completion of the Contemplated
Transaction

• Capital Tankers has initiated a process to be listed on Euronext Growth (“EGO”)
under the ticker CAPT, with expected first day of trading on or about 17 March
2026

Notes: (1) Fair market value (FMV) of the fleet based on the average broker valuations obtained from Arrow Valuations, Clarksons Valuations Ltd., and Fearnleys Valuations AS (dated 10 February 2026 and 11 February 2026). (2) The FMV of the vessel options equals the difference
between the yard cost and the assumed appraised values. Some appraisals are still pending; sister vessel valuations are used as proxies. Please see slide 14 for full fleet list and values. (3) Gross proceeds from the equity offering.8

Overview

Simplified corporate structure

Technical
mgmt.

Commercial
mgmt.

Capital Maritime &
Trading Corp

New Shareholders

Capital Tankers Corp
Marshall Island

Vessel SPVs

$300m Equity Offering in Capital Tankers Corp.

18%82%

100%

Sources & uses

Pro forma Capitalization

Sources $m Uses $m

Equity private placement 300 Fully funded equity portion of NB* capex ~285
GCP and transaction fees ~15

Total 300 Total 300

$m Current Adj. Pro forma NAV

Sailing fleet(1) 749 – 749

Newbuilding fleet(1) 2,767 – 2,767

Vessel options(2) [TBD] – [TBD]

Fleet Value 3,516 – 3,516

Debt 81 – 81

Cash(3) – 300 300

Net Debt 81 (300) (219)

Remaining capex 2,032 – 2,032

Net Debt, incl. remaining capex 2,113 (300) 1,813

Net asset value 1,403 300 1,703

Shares outstanding (mill) 100.0

NAV per share (USD/sh) 14.03

NAV uplift from vessel options (USD/sh)(2) 0.91

Sponsor Equity 1,403 – 1,403

Ownership 100.0% – 82%

New Shareholder Equity – 300 300

Ownership – – 18%

*newbuilding

Key terms

Please see the term sheet for more details.

9

Issuer • Capital Tankers Corp. (the “Company”).

Pre-money
share capital

• Issued shares: 100,000,000 common shares (each with a par value of USD 0.001).
• Equity value: Approx. NOK 13.4 billion (based on the Company’s issued shares and the Offer Price).

Dilutive instruments • No dilutive instruments outstanding.

Current owner • The Company is currently 100% owned by Capital Maritime & Trading Corp. which is controlled by Evangelos Marinakis (“CMTC”).